EXHIBIT A
January 2024 City of El Paso

Runoff Election

EARLY VOTING PERIOD: January 3 - January 16
EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS

(Main Early Voting Location) Wednesday, Jan. 3 - Friday, Jan. 5 8am - 5pm
1. Enrigue Moreno County Courthouse 500 E. San Antonio Ave. 79901 Saturday, Jan. 6 - Sunday, Jan. 7 12pm - 5pm
Third Floor, Back Lobby Monday, Jan. 8 - Friday, Jan. 12 8am - 5pm
Saturday, Jan. 13 - Sunday, Jan. 14  12pm - 5pm

Monday, Jan. 15 CLOSED

Tuesday, Jan. 16 8am - 5pm

2. El Paso County Coliseum 4100 E. Paisano Dr. 79905 Wednesday, Jan. 3 - Friday, Jan. 5 9am - 6pm
Executive Offices Saturday, Jan. 6 - Sunday, Jan. 7 12pm - 5pm
Monday, Jan. 8 - Friday, Jan. 12 9am - 6pm

Saturday, Jan. 13 - Sunday, Jan. 14  12pm - 5pm

Monday, Jan. 15 CLOSED

Tuesday, Jan. 16 9am - 6pm

3. Memorial Park Senior Citizen Center 1800 Byron St. 79930 Wednesday, Jan. 3 - Friday, Jan. 5 8am - 5pm
Dance Room Saturday, Jan. 6 - Sunday, Jan. 7 12pm - 5pm
Monday, Jan. 8 - Friday, Jan. 12 8am - 5pm

Saturday, Jan. 13 - Sunday, Jan. 14  12pm - 5pm

Monday, Jan. 15 CLOSED

Tuesday, Jan. 16 8am - 5pm

4. Wellington Chew Senior Center 4430 Maxwell Ave. 79904 Wednesday, Jan. 3 - Friday, Jan. 5 8am - 5pm
Classroom 2 Saturday, Jan. 6 - Sunday, Jan. 7 12pm - 5pm
Monday, Jan. 8 - Friday, Jan. 12 8am - 5pm

Saturday, Jan. 13 - Sunday, Jan. 14  12pm - 5pm

Monday, Jan. 15 CLOSED

Tuesday, Jan. 16 8am - 5pm

Note: Early Voting Locations, dates, and times are subject to change at any time. Any registered voter may vote at any Early Voting Location. Click on an address for a street view via Google
Maps or click on a location name to view a picture to that specific site. For more information visit epcountyvotes.com or call (915) 546-2154.
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